
TULBAGH 2018 RESULTS 
JUDGE: MRS ELIZABETH RUSSELL 

 W1 SECTION A   COLT/FILLY FOAL <12M 
1 AVB Procco’s Dream AVB Stud Abdul 
2 Bioci Tiemie Bioci Stoet Willem Tiemie 
3 Saljutta Shalom Bom Pêl Salutta Stud Stanford Gertse 
W2 SECTION A  FILLY >1<2 
1 Vanity My Desire Mustapha Hendricks Mustapha Hendricks 

2 Kamalie Hope Nazeem Gaffoor Farouk 
W3 SECTION A  COLT >1<2 
1 Hansu Fearless Rodney Adams Rowan 
2 Bioci Keizer Bioci Stoet Willem Tiemie 
3 Amazing Pride Iekeraam Salie Iekeraam Salie 
W4 SECTION A FILLY >2<4 
1 O’Lee Sanna AVB Stud Obaid 
2 Dunau Fancy Me Mohamed Petkar Duane Dreyer 
3 Du Dre Styles Fransie Coenrad Fransie Coenrad 
4 Adowa Roxy AVB Stud Abdul 
5 Du Dre Success Ambro Stud Ederies 
W5 SECTION A COLT >2<4 
1 Milano Heart on Fire Snowball Stud Masood Moses 
2 Marwa Wifi Hot Spot Shiraads Mohamed Rushin 
3 Sarona Cairo Sarona Stud Sidwille 
4 Lanika Spirit Kommando Sarona Stud  
5 Kalou Smart AVB Stud Abaid 
SECTION A JUNIOR CHAMPION FILLY – (1st & 2nd W2 & W4) 
Ch Vanity My Desire Mustapha Hendricks Mustapha Hendricks 

Res O’Lee Sanna AVB Stud Obaid 
SECTION A JUNIOR CHAMPION COLT – (1st & 2nd W3 & W5) 
Ch Milano Heart on Fire Snowball Stud Masood Moses 
Res Marwa Wifi Hot Spot Shiraads Mohamed Rushin 
W6 SECTION A STALLION >4<6 
1 Hansu Express Royal B Stud James Adams 
2 Milano Highly Explosive Royal B Stud Keown Barry 
3 Sunset Hard to Find Sunset Stalle Baka Abderouf 
4 Sandhurst Demonstrator AVB Stud Azize 
5 Caspian Morning Star Caspian Stud Ederies 
W7 SECTION A MARE >4<6 
1 O’Lee Babsie Rodney Adams Anwar 
2 Du Dre Misty My Lady Saliem Amardien Riduz Amardien 
W8 SECTION A STALLION >6<10 
1 Lanika Spirit Jacobs Stoet Aziz Jacobs 
2 Hansu Savannah AVB Stud Anwar 
3 Hansu Broidy Abdullah Salie Abdullah Salie 
4 Du Dre Cheeky Boy Faeez Maasdorp Faeez Maasdorp 
5 Hansu Valour Ambro Stud Ebrahim 
W9 SECTION A MARE >6<10 



1 Sunset Sugar Lady AVB Stud Abdul 
2 Uyzel Sky Salutta Stud Stanford Gertse 
3 Hen-Klo Peaches Iekeraam Salie Iekeraam Salie 
4 United Surprise FS Rodney Adams Soburq 
5 Hen-Klo Selma AVB Stud Aneeq 
W10 SECTION A STALLION 10+ 
1 Dunau Free Angus Ambro Stud Ederies 
2 Bella Top-Spot Base-Haven Stud  
3 Uyzel Tramput Base-Haven Stud Emraan Domingo 
4 Bioci Sur-Prise Royal B Stud Keown Barry 
5 Radiant Royal Charter Gasant Cornelius Gasant Cornelius 
W11 SECTION A MARE 10+ 
1 Adowa Suzie Sarona Stud Sidwill 
2 Adowa Bellerina Sunset Stalle Baka Abderouf 
3 Duncan’s Pride Float My Boat Rix Stud Pokkel April 
4 Hen-Klo Blanch Abdullah Salie Abdullah Salie 
5 Rosenberg Candice Mustapha Hendricks Sedick 
SECTION A SENIOR CHAMPION STALLION – (1st & 2nd W6, W8 & W10) 
Ch Hansu Express Royal B Stud James Adams 
Res Lanika Spirit Jacobs Stoet Aziz Jacobs 
SECTION A SENIOR CHAMPION MARE – (1st & 2nd W7, W9 & W11) 
Ch Sunset Sugar Lady AVB Stud Abdul 
Res Adowa Bellerina Sunset Stalle Baka Abderouf 
SECTION A SUPREME CHAMPION – (1st & 2nd Jnr & Snr Champions) 
Ch Hansu Express Royal B Stud James Adams 
Res Lanika Spirit Jacobs Stoet Aziz Jacobs 
W12 SECTION A SINGLE HARNESS MARE <5 
1 Dunau Fiona Mohamed Petkar Duane Dreyer 
2 Canturbury Sweet Temptation Canturbury Stud Nawaaz Ebrahim 
3 O’Lee Sanna AVB Stud Obaid 
4 O’Lee Babsie Rodney Adams Anwar 
5 Adowa Roxy AVB Stud Abdul 
W13 SECTION A SINGLE HARNESS STALLION/GELDING <5 
1 Big Shot Mark of Charm Mogammad 

Damon 
Mogammad Damon 

2 Milano Heart on Fire Snowball Stud Junaid Moses 
3 Kalou Smart AVB Stud Obaid 
4 Thuifaag Spirit Thufaag Stud Imraan Wolhuter 
5 Sandhurst Demonstrator AVB Stud Abdul 
W14 SECTION A SINGLE HARNESS MARE 5+ 
1 Adowa Bellerina Sunset Stalle Agmat 
2 Hen-Klo Dancer’s Dream AVB Stud Azize 
3 Adowa Suzie Sarona Stud Rameez Norris 
4 Hen-Klo Blanch Abdullah Salie Abdullah Salie 
5 Sunset Sugar Lady AVB Stud Abdul 
W15 SECTION A SINGLE HARNESS STALLION/GELDING 5+ 
HEAT A 
1 Lanika Spirit Jacobs Stoet Faroek Brenner 



2 De Louw Golden Master AVB Stud Obaid 
3 Hansu Express Royal B Stud James Adams 
4 Salvador Vincent Amanah Stud Cassiem Abrahams 
5 Bioci Pride Sassy Stud Sardiq 
HEAT B 
1 Sunset Wing Commsnder Jacobs Stoet Walied Brenner 
2 Hansu Savannah AVB Stud Anwar 
3 Hansu Valour Ambro Stud Iftigaar 
4 Lourens Ace of Spades Shiraads Mohamed  
5 Uyzel Blue Moon Base Haven Stud Emraan Domingo 
HEAT C 
1 Brenner Showtime Faizel Brenner Anwar 
2 Blom Peanut AVB Stud Zumag 
3 Rouxvale Isn’t He Beautiful Yusuf Sasman Nazeem Benjamin 
4 Sunset Clear Root Fire AVB Stud Azize 
5 Bioci Predator Bioci Stoet Willem Tiemie 
W16 CHILD HANDLER UNDER 12 YEARS 
1 Sunset Sugar Lady AVB Stud Thaufier Jacobs 
2 Uyzel Sky Salutta Stud Zinidine 
3 Du Dre Success Ambro Stud Mog. Sedick Jnr 
4 Duncan’s Pride Float My Boat Rix Stud Keanen Rix 
5 Uyzel Firemaster Pietie Groenewoud Zaadaa Jacobs 
W16A CHAMPION GELDING 
Ch Lipizza Hocus Pocus Rodney Adams  
Res Llanelli JFK Rodney Adams  
W17 SECTION A CHAMPION DOUBLE HARNESS <5 S/M/G 
Ch Caspian Morning Star/Caspian Master 

Supreme Jnr 
Caspian Stud Farouk 

W17A WELSH PONY TEAM OF 8 
Ch Jacobs Stud Team of Eight Jacobs Stud  
W18 SECTION A CHAMPION SINGLE HARNESS S/G/M UNREGISTERED 
Ch Uyzel Smart 2 AVB Stud Azize 
Res Lanika Super Bee Jacobs Stoet Iedries 
3 Caspian He’s The Man Caspian Stud Raees 
4 Ray Pietie Groenewoud Pietie Groenewoud 
SECTION A SINGLE HARNESS S/G OVER 5 YEARS (FINAL) 
Ch Hansu Express Royal B Stud James Adams 
Res De Louw Golden Master AVB Stud Obaid 
3 Hansu Savannah AVB Stud Anwar 
4 Lanika Spirit Jacobs Stoet Faroek Brenner 
5 Blom Peanut AVB Stud Zumag 
W19 SECTION A DOUBLE HARNESS MARES 5+ 
1 Uyzel Sky/Koosbad Salome Salutta Stud Stanford Gertse 
2 Lanika Fire-Magic/Blom Pastel Nazeem Gaffoor Rayaan 
W20 SECTION A DOUBLE HARNESS STALLION/GELDING 5+ 
1 Bioci Bob Dylan/Bioci Bright Sun Bioci Stoet Wessel Swart 
2 Llandilo High Society/Hansu Valour Ambro Stud Ederies 
3 Lanika Spirit/Sunset Wing Commsnder Jacobs Stoet Faroek Brenner 



4 Dunau Fire/Dunau Sabbat Iekeraam Salie Iekeraam Salie 
5 Sunset Clear Root Fire/Caspian Hot Shot 

Romeo 
AVB Stud Anwar 

W21 BOYS SINGLE HARNESS DRIVER >12<18 
1 Hansu Express Royal B Stud Keown Barry 
2 Rosenberg Candice Mustapha Hendricks Zuhair 
3 Brenner Showtime Faizel Brenner Adam 
4 Lourens Ace of Spades Shiraads Mohamed Shaheed 
5 Sunset Sugar Lady AVB Stud  
6 Rouxvale Isn’t He Beautiful Yusuf Sasman  
7 Sunset Royal Command Abdullah Salie Tashrieq Salie 
8 Salvador Vincent Amanah Stud Abduragmaan 
W22 CHAMPION TEAM OF FOUR 
Ch Lanika Spirit/Blom Pronk/Lanika Super 

Bee/Destiny JJ 
Jacobs Stoet Faroek Brenner 

Res Bioci Jim Bob/Bioci Bob Dylan/Bioci 
Bright Sun/Bioci Predator 

Bioci Stoet Wessel Swart 

3 Llandilo High Society/Hansu Valour/Dunau 
Free Angus/Hansu Dunrobin 

Ambro Stud  

W23 GIRLS’ FINE HARNESS <18 
1 Hansu Valour Ambro Stud  
2 Caspian Bright Spark Caspian Stud Charmaine 
3 Lanika Spirit Jacobs Stoet Zaadee 
4 Hansu Chanse Rix Stud Jessie Lee Rix 
5 Blom Pastel Nazeem Gaffoor  
W24 LADIES FINE HARNESS 18+ 
1 Lourens Ace of Spades Shiraads Mohammed Kauthar Hendricks 
2 Hansu Valour Ambro Stud Ranee 
3 Daibu Showtime Parader Thufaag Stud Nazeema Wolhuter 
4 Milano Heart on Fire Snowball Stud Rehanah Moses 
5 Uyzel Blue Moon Base-Haven Stud  
CHAMPION DOUBLE HARNESS 
Ch Bioci Bob Dylan/Bioci Bright Sun Bioci Stoet Wessel Swart 
Res Llandilo High Society/Hansu Valour Ambro Stud Ederies 
3 Dunau Fire/Dunau Sabbat Iekeraam Salie Iekeraam Salie 
4 Uyzel Sky/Koosbad Salome Salutta Stud Stanford Gertse 
5 Lanika Fire-Magic/Blom Pastel Nazeem Gaffoor Rayaan 
W25 CHAMPION TANDEM 
Ch Bioci Bob Dylan/Bioci Bright Sun Bioci Stoet Wessel Swart 
Res Hansu Valour/Llandilo High Society Ambro Stud Iftigaar 
3 Dunau Fire/Dunau Sabbat Iekeraam Salie Iekeraam Salie 
W26 SINGLE HARNESS DRIVER <12 ASSISTED 
HEAT A 
1 Milano Heart on Fire Snowball Stud Eesa Moses 
2 Marwa Hifi Hot Spot Shiraads Mohamed Anize Davids 
3 Thufaag Starking Uwais Shira Zaid 
4 Sunset Royal Command Abdullah Salie Amara 
5 Daibu Showtime Parader Thufaag Stud Faaris Martin 



6 Caspian Hot Shot Romeo AVB Stud Mothatier 
HEAT B 
1 Brenner Showtime Faizel Brenner Taihqeen 
2 Lourens Ace of Spades Shiraads Mohamed Haneem 
3 Uyzel Tramput Base Haven Stud Bilqees Domingo 
4 Llandilo High Society Ambro Stud Ebrahim Jnr 
5 Sunset Sugar Lady AVB Stud Fayaad 
CHILD <12 WITH THE MOST POTENTIAL 
 Koosbad Salome Salutta Stud Ziva 
W27 SECTION A CHAMPION SINGLE HARNESS <3 
Ch Pajayhu Snow Boy Sunset Stalle Baka Abderouf 
Res Dunau Fancy Me Mohamed Petkar Duane Dreyer 
3 Jacobs Sparkle Spirit Jacobs Stoet Faroek Brenner 
4 Marwa Miss KK Shiraads Mohamed Rushin 
5 Marwa Hifi Hot Spot Shiraads Mohamed Gairo 
S50 LEADREIN CLASS – RIDER <8 (ANY BREED) 
1 Sunset Sugar Lady AVB Stud Alien 
2 Danette Viljoen Hugo Anina Hugo 
3 Reyaad Pietie Groenewoud Zayaan 
4 Vlam Viljoen Hugo Jane Greyling 
5 John  Zara 
W28 SINGLE HARNESS DRIVER <12 UNASSISTED 
1 Adowa Bellerina Sunset Stalle Thaakier 
2 Rosenberg Dream Replay Goosain Salasa Nishaad Salasa 
3 Hansu Dunrobin Ambro Stud Raeez Amardien 
4 Uyzel Smart 2 AVB Stud Zada 
5 Rosenberg Kabamba Base Haven Stud Aatiqah Domingo 
SECTION A JUNIOR CHAMPION SINGLE HARNESS 
Ch Big Shot Mark of Charm Mogammad Damon Mogammad Damon 

Res Dunau Fiona Mohamed Petkar Duane Dreyer 
3 Milano Heart On Fire Snowball Stud Junaid Moses 
4 Canturbury Sweet Temptation Canturbury Stud Nawaaz Ebrahim 
5 Sandhurst Demonstrator AVB Stud Abdul 
 SUPREME CHAMPION SINGLE HARNESS 
Ch Hansu Express Royal B Stud James Adams 
Res Lanika Spirit Jacobs Stoet Faroek Brenner 
3 Adowa Bellerina Sunset Stalle Agmat 
4 Big Shot Mark of Charm Mogammad Damon Mogommad Damon 

5 Hen-Klo Dancer’s Dream AVB Stud Azize 
6 Hansu Savannah AVB Stud Anwar 
7 De Louw Golden Master AVB Stud Obaid 
8 Adowa Suzie Sarona Stud Rameez Norris 

 


